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Industrial Action 

As you may have seen in the news over the last week the NEU, a teaching union, will be asking their 

members to go on strike again on Wednesday 15th March and Tuesday 16th March. At this current 

time none of our teachers here at Holy Trinity are going to go on strike. Therefore, school will be 

open as normal to all pupils on Wednesday 15th March and Thursday 16th March. I will keep you 

updated if there are going to be changes to this.   

CHANGE OF DIARY DATE 

You may have seen in the end section of this Newsletter that we had planned a Teacher Day on 

Friday 31st March. We have been evaluating our current school priorities and have made the decision 

to cancel this day as we feel that it is more important to have the children in school.  Therefore school 

will be open to ALL children on Friday 31st March. The Teacher Day that is planned for Friday 26th 

May will still take place.  

Red Nose Day 2023 

 

Red Nose Day, or Comic Relief, will be taking place on Friday 17th March 2023. On this day we will be 

holding a non-uniform day and we are asking for £1 donation, which will go to Comic Relief.  



Mother's Day  

 

Year 3 will be leading our Mother's Day service on Friday 17th March. Weather permitting, the 

service will take place at 10am at Holy Trinity Church. We would love you to come and join us for this 

special celebration.  

Attendance for week beginning 27th February 2023 

I am really pleased to say that attendance really improved during the week beginning 27th February. 

All classes, apart from one, were above 95%. I hope this continues as we progress through the rest of 

this academic year. 

 

Diary dates  

Friday 17th March - Mother's Day service in church at 10am led by Year 3 

Tuesday 28th March - Easter service in church at 10am led by Year 4 



Friday 31st March   - Children break up for Easter - CHANGE OF DATE 

Monday 3rd  April-Friday 14th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 17th April  - Children return to school 

Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday 

Monday 8th May  - Bank holiday (Kings Coronation)  

Thursday 25th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June  - Half term 

Monday 5th June  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 26th July  - Children break up for summer holiday 
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